HEADCOUNT

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME

Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit--Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance

NOTES:

2022-23

838
1,936
710
3,484

2,506
3,154

196.20
257.37

7.86
461.43

275
2,231
710
3,216

1,018
1,488
379
331
3,216

268

COLUMBUS
% OF
change

0.60%
-5.14%
-8.86%
-4.63%

-5.36%
-6.93%

-4.37%
-4.74%
-2.19%
-4.54%

2.61%
-6.26%
-8.86%
-6.16%

-1.17%
-8.03%
10.40%
-7.02%
-6.16%

18.58%

2021-22

833
2,041
779
3,653

2,648
3,389

205.17
270.17

8.04
483.38

268
2,380
779
3,427

1,030
1,618
423
356
3,427

226

GRAND ISLAND
% OF
2022-23 change
987  -10.35%
2,272 14.52%
289 40.98%
3,548 7.84%
2,994 5.53%
3,252 8.36%
184.43 -13.30%
279.60 9.33%
3.87 -4.37%
467.90 -0.98%
148 -3.90%
2,846 6.08%
289 40.98%
3,283 7.92%
1,051 7.46%
1,943 4.52%
155 84.52%
134 10.74%
3,283 7.92%
265 6.85%

2021-22

1,101
1,984

205
3,290

2,837
3,001

212.73
255.73

4.05
472.51

154
2,683
205
3,042

978
1,859
84
121
3,042

248

2022-23

965
1,659

194
2,818

2,398
2,572

303.17
216.20

2.60
521.97

538
1,860

194
2,592

1,094
1,304
95
99
2,592

226

HASTINGS
% OF
change

-4.17%
17.66%
-20.82%
5.86%

8.07%
5.37%

-1.96%
14.80%
-7.39%

4.32%

7.39%
8.27%
-20.82%
5.19%

7.78%
8.31%
-13.64%
-26.67%
5.19%

14.14%

2021-22

1,007
1,410

245
2,662

2,219
2,441

309.23
188.33

2.80
500.36

501
1,718
245
2,464

1,015
1,204
110
135
2,464

198

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2022-23 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR

JULY 1, 2022 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

2022-23

41
170
185
396

209
382

5.00
20.27

9.17
34.44

[¢]
209
185
394

86
123
93
92
394

LEXINGTON
% OF
change

-40.58%
11.84%
43.41%
13.14%

-3.69%
11.05%

-49.85%
18.33%
-3.47%
-5.90%

#DIV/0!
-3.69%
43.41%
13.87%

-6.52%
-1.60%
9.41%
109.09%
13.87%

-50.00%

2021-22

69
152
129
350

217
344

9.97
17.13
9.50
36.60

217
129
346

92
125
85
44
346

(1) Under the column Head Count--there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.

(2) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.

(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
(5) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

2022-23

529
308
121
958

812
909

90.53
36.90
293
130.36

18
794
121
933

267
545
50
71
933

25

KEARNEY
% OF
change

-3.64%
12.82%
26.04%

4.36%

0.12%
2.48%

-10.16%
17.78%
209.74%
-2.02%

63.64%
-0.75%
26.04%

2.87%

3.89%
-1.62%
85.19%
2.90%
2.87%

127.27%

2021-22

549
273

96
918

811
887

100.77
31.33
0.95
133.05

11
800
96
907

257
554
27
69
907

11

2022-23

14
103
0
117

116
116

1.50
10.77
0.00
12.27

116

116

54
62

116

HOLDREGE
% OF
change

-26.32%
128.89%
-100.00%
80.00%

81.25%
78.46%

-25.00%
160.77%

0.00%
100.11%

#DIV/0!
81.25%

-100.00%
78.46%

125.00%
55.00%
#DIV/0!
-100.00%
78.46%

#DIV/0!

2021-22
19

45

1

65

64

65

2.00
4.13
0.00
6.13

64

65

24
40

65

0

COLLEGE WIDE UNDUPLICATED

2022-23

2,922
4,974
1,499
9,395

6,660
8,040

780.83
821.11
26.43
1628.37

1,763
4,897
1,499
8,159

2,758
3,902
772
727
8,159

1,236

% OF
change

-4.04%
7.48%
3.02%
2.93%

2.23%
2.60%

-7.03%
7.08%
4.31%

-0.22%

3.34%
1.83%
3.02%
2.37%

6.57%
-0.64%
5.90%
0.14%
2.37%

6.74%

2021-22

3,045
4,628
1,455
9,128

6,515
7,836

839.87
766.82
25.34
1632.03

1,706
4,809
1,455
7,970

2,588
3,927
729
726
7,970

1,158

HEADCOUNT

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME

Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit-Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between

Campus & Distance



UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

Notes to the attached pages:

Fall 2022

1,652
2,418
4,070

2,060
2,577
4,637

5,847.00
7,721.00
13,568.00

194.90
257.37
452.27

249.50
306.37
555.87

COLUMBUS

% OF
change

0.36%
-2.89%
-1.60%

-1.90%
-3.95%
-3.05%

-4.12%
-2.94%
-3.45%

-4.12%
-2.94%
-3.45%

-4.29%
-4.24%
-4.26%

Fall 2021

1,646
2,490
4,136

2,100
2,683
4,783

6,098.00
7,955.00
14,053.00

203.27
265.17
468.44

260.68
319.95
580.63

GRAND ISLAND
% OF

Fall 2022 change Fall 2021
1,299 -11.57% 1,469
2,518 16.47% 2,162
3,817 5.12% 3,631
1,809 -10.53% 2,022
2,955 15.20% 2,565
4,764 3.86% 4,587
5,470.00 -11.66%  6,192.00
8,274.00 11.25%  7,437.00
13,744.00 0.84% 13,629.00
182.33 -11.66% 206.40
275.80 11.25% 247.90
458.13  0.84% 454.30
255.73  -9.41% 282.28
37197 11.11% 334.77
627.70 1.73% 617.05

Fall 2022

1,455
2,015
3,470

3,265
2,224
5,489

8,915.00
6,486.00
15,401.00

297.17
216.20
513.37

498.66
274.60
773.26

HASTINGS

% OF
change

-7.97%
18.53%
5.76%

-1.95%
19.57%
5.76%

-1.99%
19.78%
6.13%

-1.99%
19.78%
6.13%

1.17%
18.29%
6.65%

2022-23 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA

Fall 2021

1,581
1,700
3,281

3,330
1,860
5,190

9,096.00
5,415.00
14,511.00

303.20
180.50
483.70

492.88
232.15
725.03

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fall 2022 as of September 30, 2022

Fall 2022

33
186
219

34

220

111.00
608.00
719.00

3.70
20.27
23.97

4.40
23.98
28.38

LEXINGTON

% OF
change

-49.23%
12.73%
-4.78%

-47.69%
12.73%
-4.35%

-55.24%
18.29%
-5.64%

-55.24%
18.29%
-5.64%

-59.07%
8.36%
-13.69%

Fall 2021

65
165
230

65

230

248.00
514.00
762.00

8.27
17.13
25.40

10.75
22.13
32.88

Fall 2022

645
316
961

780
361
1,141

2,596.00
1,107.00
3,703.00

86.53
36.90
123.43

110.07
47.10
157.17

KEARNEY

% OF
change

1.42%
8.22%
3.56%

-5.45%
14.60%
0.09%

-6.04%
17.77%
0.00%

-6.04%
17.77%
0.00%

-8.03%
25.87%
0.04%

(1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and

Fall 2021

636
292
928

825
315
1,140

2,763.00
940.00
3,703.00

92.10
31.33
123.43

119.68
37.42
157.10

Fall 2022

10

119

30.00
323.00
353.00

1.00
10.77
11.77

1.50
12.53
14.03

HOLDREGE

% OF
change

-40.00%
131.91%
90.32%

-37.50%
118.00%
80.30%

-37.50%
160.48%
105.23%

-37.50%
160.48%
105.23%

-37.50%
126.99%
77.15%

3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).

(2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

*Notes to above:

(1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.
(2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.
(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

Fall 2021

15
47
62

16
50
66

48.00
124.00
172.00

1.60
4.13
5.73

2.40
5.52
7.92

COLLEGE WIDE
UNDUPLICATED NUMBERS

Fall 2022

5,009
7,061
12,070

7,958
8,412
16,370

22,969.00
24,519.00
47,488.00

765.63
817.30
1,582.93

1,119.86
1,036.55
2,156.41

% OF

change

-6.25%
9.37%
2.30%

-4.79%
10.13%
2.34%

-6.04%
9.53%
1.41%

-6.04%
9.53%
1.41%

-4.18%
8.89%
1.69%

Fall 2021

5,343
6,456
11,799

8,358
7,638
15,996

24,445.00
22,385.00
46,830.00

814.83
746.17
1,561.00

1,168.67
951.94
2,120.61

*

UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL



DUP HEAD COUNT

On-Campus

Off-Campus
TOTAL

TOTAL REG

On-Campus

Off-Campus
TOTAL

FTE

On-Campus

Off-Campus
TOTAL

REU

On-Campus

Off-Campus
TOTAL

NOTES:

ACADEMIC ED/GEN ED

Fall 2022

3,106
4,692
7,798

3,249
4,961
8,210

327.20
485.47
812.67

333.18
501.10
834.28

% OF
change

-9.92%
11.85%
2.03%

-9.85%
12.24%
2.32%

-11.34%
11.19%
0.87%

-10.90%
11.31%
1.23%

Fall 2021

3,448
4,195
7,643

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2022-23 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER
Fall 2022 as of September 30, 2022

BUSINESS

% OF
Fall 2022 change Fall 2021

778 9.42% 711 ||
1,466  3.24% 1,420 ||
2,244 530% 2,131 ||

[
[
1,259  6.51% 1,182 ||
2,165  8.20% 2,001 ||
3,424 7.57% 3,183 ||
[
[
12410  6.96% 116.03 ||
21043 9.13% 192.83 ||
33453  831% 308.86 ||
[
[
[
20117 6.73% 188.48 ||
33447  8.22% 309.07 ||
535.64  7.66% 497.55 ||

(1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for fall 2021 = 6,279; for fall 2022 = 6,487
(2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR
(3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included
(4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/Iab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

Fall 2022

449
464
913

973
697
1,670

96.77
71.10
167.87

164.03
108.78
272.81

HEALTH

% OF
change

-13.98%
-4.33%
-9.33%

-15.68%
-5.94%
-11.87%

-18.73%
-5.16%
-13.49%

-17.93%
-6.32%
-13.66%

Fall 2021

522
485
1,007

199.87
116.12
315.99

TECHNOLOGY
% OF
Fall 2022 change

676 2.11%
433 21.63%
1,109 8.94%
2,477  2.44%
589  23.74%
3,066 5.94%
217.57 3.28%
50.30 20.42%
267.87 6.11%
421.48 3.72%
92.20 20.41%
513.68 6.36%

Fall 2021

662
356
1,018

2,418
476
2,894

406.38
76.57
482.95

TOTAL UPDUPLICATED

WITHIN CLUSTER
% OF
change

Fall 2022

3,439
5,432
8,871

7,958
8,412
16,370

765.64
817.30
1582.94

1119.86
1036.55
2156.41

-1.55%
8.62%
4.44%

-4.79%
10.13%
2.34%

-6.04%
9.53%
1.40%

-4.18%
8.89%
1.69%

Fall 2021

3,493
5,001
8,494

8,358
7,638
15,996

814.84
746.17
1561.01

1168.68
951.94
2120.62
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